### **NAEJA-RGM Pharmaceuticals, Inc.**

#### Terms of Use

Your use of **NAEJA-RGM Pharmaceuticals, Inc.** website (the "site") constitutes your acceptance of these terms and conditions of use. If you have not already done so, please take some time to familiarize yourself with the terms. By accessing the site, you are agreeing to be bound by these site terms of use, all applicable laws and regulations and agree that you are responsible for compliance with any applicable local laws. If you do not agree with any of these terms, do not use this site.

# **Disclaimer and Copyright**

## Copyright

All information, text, documents, materials, graphics, photography, designs, logos, layouts, icons and computer codes (collectively, "content") of this site is (and shall continue to be) owned exclusively by **NAEJA-RGM Pharmaceuticals, Inc.** and is protected under applicable copyrights, patents, trademarks, and/or other proprietary intellectual property rights. The copying, redistribution, use or publication of any such content, or any part of this site, are prohibited. Under no circumstances will you acquire any ownership rights or other interest in any content by or through your use of this site.

### Disclaimer

The information on this site is provided solely for users' general knowledge and is provided "as is". **NAEJA-RGM Pharmaceuticals, Inc.** hereby grants you a limited, non-transferable, non-exclusive right to access and use of the site solely for your personal use to find out information about our company and our business. This authorizes you to view and download a single copy of the materials on the site solely for your personal, noncommercial use. You may not modify, copy, distribute, transmit, display, publish, or create derivative works from the Information or use the Information for any commercial purpose whatsoever.

There is no warranty, representation or guarantee with respect to the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of the information. The information may not always be the most current source for information. **NAEJA-RGM Pharmaceuticals, Inc.** does not warrant that the site and/or the information will be free from errors, defects, program limitations, viruses or other harmful components or that the site and the information will be accessible and perform in accordance with your expectations. The use of the site is at your own risk.